

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 386 OF 2011

Mediklin Health Care Ltd and 2 others	...Petitioners
Versus	
Lincoln Pimenta and 5 others	...Respondents

Mr. Gobindram D. Talreja for Petitioners.

**CORAM: K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : 5TH APRIL, 2011.**

P.C.:

On last occasion i.e. on 22nd March, 2011 Advocate Shri. S. C. Chaudhari appears for Respondents. Office note shows that till today no Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the Respondents. Therefore, Petitioner's Advocate is directed to inform to Advocate Shri. S. C. Chaudhari in writing that on next date of this matter he is requested to remain present in Court.

2. Stand over to 13th April, 2011.

(K. K. TATED, J.)