

stj

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.386 OF 2011

Mediklin Health Care Ltd.
& Others .. Petitioners.

V/s.

Lincoln Pimenta
& Others .. Respondents.

Mr. Mayrose G. Nadar, for the Petitioners.
Mr. S.Z.Chowdhary, for the Respondents.

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATE : 13th APRIL, 2011.

P.C.:

1 The learned counsel for the Respondents makes a statement that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of all the Respondents. In this way service is completed.

2 Matter to be placed on board for admission on 25th April, 2011.

(K.K.TATED, J.)