

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

sj

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.386 OF 2011

Mediklin Health Care Ltd.
& Others .. Petitioners.

V/s.

Lincoln Pimenta
& Others .. Respondents.

Ms. Mayrose G. Nadar, for Petitioners.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATE : 27th APRIL, 2011.

P.C.:

1 Office note shows that notice is issued to Respondent Nos.
1 (i) to 1(iii) and 2 to 6 which returned unserved with the bailiff
remark "not found". In this case, on 22nd February, 2011, 22nd March,
2011 and 13th April, 2011, Advocate Mr. S.Z.Chowdhary appeared for
all the Respondents. Today when the matter called out, no one
appears on behalf of Respondent. As a last chance, matter is
adjourned by eight weeks.

2 In the meantime, operation and implementation of the order dated 4th December, 2010 passed by the 8th Labour Court, Bombay in Application (IDA) No.90 of 2001 is stayed.

3 S.O. to 20th July, 2011.

(K.K.TATED, J.)